[PUSNR  MOLUU2US UPORRLUL 2

o
NEWSLETTER ,

19726 SHERMAN WAY, WINNETKA, CA91306 #& (818)342-0110 E-mail bolsahyel976@gmail.com Website:

ULSuU6 acnuvuryLer PAST EVENTS

Snpp. Uwpp U. LtopEp’

Mnpuwhwj UhnLpbwl

wnh Stulléluurum.dph Ll.ul'qu.tuh
, ‘Ma:kM Kosker

ont o f OIA Executive Committee



mailto:bolsahye1976@gmail.com

2

SurqatLkh IU3reLULYRLS, 20-Mr HYUMNE ULNURPRL SE1UUUNULNFBRIFLE
108 SUrkr UNU2.

NrMEU  RUSEr, UBLL FNLNNU LUF 9bSELL, hL2MEU OUUULEUL
E@NFHrREMC 4UC USUGERL, N UB2 UruulL [RUNGEL , FUSS ULNLAR
QhSSUL, Nr UtBLL Utrutr Eue, Nrnve Yu29u3LusSLtL
ErurusLuiusShkL U249 acrudnreLnt:

UtLL U299 bELL, Nr yunnksué Lt tut1esSkitr, YMrasuer,
UNUUUr4YuUuUL Yernuuer Bk fuLauruuuer:

UtLe yunNnrsSu'é ELLe 3u2N1 aNr'eétr btk ackUrNru'é GEue
ucuunrEu3hlL yuv2uuvucrnnrekrLLEN, UV3UALSUYHUL 'Sruarer
ust1'6tLnd, unuUrYELN4d Uer Musunrehrue, arvuuvunkebruc,
Le2nFU3hL UrNFEUSk absnr@khFLC BF PFELLNLNSKL: BF UBLL
UbL2tF U3UOr 1tnN uCc MUSLUrhrLLe IU3NS sSt1uuULNEHEBEUL
SULUUUL RUUU:

UELL 4L 3ESUMELRL SLStLUUUWUL 2uMrqausSuUulL B  UNURALUSHKL
urenrehru Utr erhSUUULMINFGEEUL JUUUSN.

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHICS-p U3UUSULC LNAFUUEFNCUG E NrNEU
sULUMNUNIELNE LULFULGN3L YUSrerey UEUL:

utr cnrr2 uchuuric, uhusy, onlunku'é E:

UShuUMruLuNuULuUuuUL AUsLuuyksSLere dJderuruuurnrnirle Bu
aNr'eurLUushu UShuurlkL UE2, Nr UURUULLNFU'G BF acrurNrNirUG t
NU2UUV4YUL [ELLNLNskhNY, N UG IU4UNUYRSLENEC UL 46rul’kuuty
utr MtuU:

UELL MLESL £ breus FUrSLeL, b2 CLEL ononiunkFNd UchuUurlky,
Lnr UUrsSuUlrurervernik B ansnkEtUL UnunuuLkheLernru
RUUUM, Nr YL SEULELL Ursuubk FUSErNry, 2L2NFUS UEr IN1Ere.
Urvus HbHrPL 2CLLUL , FUSS UELL USLLUL TUS ELL Uchuurlpk br
vurtunketeul Uchuunrlky, Nr UsLe BF Uer vuryunkebrue urduuh
ELL hUULUL, t N4 ELe:

h d4&r2n3, N°4d Ucu4u'6 £t UFGLkh 9bFSEr AALNCR YBULLR NAQrUYC
FUrcLUFELNF UUUCG, 2UL USErL: USLLUL TUS EL, FU3S U3USEN
CLYUVUELL 2h2 OrhLuuLEr 2h2 UAUFNCNFULEPE.

FdCUNr@EUL ULR®

NESUNLS SUUUSGEULL ILUMrUS £ Ufuinnnpndwu gnpdhpp:

EUh4Y UHUQEULLC 9QNréué E cSurduulu huunkELEMrN4d ‘sulr
USUULYUUNFERFFL NFLESNT cLAUPNUNFUG RVUTUVYUNrGh2.
FPdCUNFE@EUL ULR®



3

UtLe Nruhe  LNMELBULL UNLEANFLU3hL  YELUUFULNT  BF
LhFFNGhSLUYUL TNYS. Urstu dURUPNFAIEULL, nrary
UChuUSULLL NFLP NMIFMUYUL SUF b IUMSNFU FNFGNFUTLENC.
QhSNFHEEUL BF SUMrsSUruahSnrEtEUL UER®

SN4IUVLLEU ULHUUBULL ILUrUS E anrvurnr lennrususcuntehruc:
shuanun LNrhsSk AUUKAGULL ILUMUVG £ UrekuskhL ELershush
SNENLhUhULYUL UUrec:

urnrEUSh UER®

NNFFEL UuUNFLEULL LUvuaenun, ursutvund 4yhu qruusSn ker,
«20MrN3k LSULLL» ShLUC HUrauvk u3uornrulu «Mel[UtEL» uerkhh
natccNru2wc:

utrd /ULAEULL, SErc 6k 2hU LUNSUGEULL 0GSUSGNM6U6 EL hreus
EruruaLtushu 3Uu3Ssu Nk IVUSUSNFEhELE JUSNS CUINFL IVLUU:
hShluuLNFHEEUL B RUNULUHUULNFE@EUL ULR®

HYUNULUrh snre SEOLUESEBULL 4yC ULU3S QqULhSNrLPN3
MUSUNHaEUL UWUEBLUFUrar 1urund LUuUQUlcL.

Stk UOUSLCrce, b @hFU USL UNULALUIUSNEUG 2BNLerernruLErnr,
su2N1NFEEUUF UNURAUITES U3 HUSLC™ NMPMEU '6erbunkFsSuyuy
ULTMUVU:

LN3LhUY U3U FNFN UC OorhrLuviernd UUUchuurlushL us1uLuy
UL FEMELL UUFNIR SUMrU6LC hr UUFN1R 3USUUNFREUUF:
usunrrRuutera, LuLk® Ngk 9hSE @E, bLANEU LAUVUSUE EL
USErc vvrMunretEuLL:

EF, UFELh TSUM, h°L MLESL Lk CLELL urauvquiueeLnt onedntunknd
UUrsulrureruvernku IULMEM, N UELL N UhUSUL MhSh 1Erunrhrue
U3L" k 4EMr2n3s, RUULPLLL 4E6rLuyuLauuL UrurnFEEULL:

NFPEUL RRUU BUER FUr2rusSLELL Louanc, @t h°L2 Crué Eue nr
FNLNMC 4UC ®UDPULKLL RUS CLLUL:

ULMrUShL 3SururernrEehrLLEMNE B IUNCYVLYUSNFEREUL LN
vlbyuruuLerc CLHUUELE UEY Nk BL, NACNLE UPLULR
sulatuonkubL Uer Hen onenrunkN4d UUrsulrurervernru:

UELE MESL Lt FULUSLELL bGF URUUSHLEL IIU3Ernry, nrnue
MUSHNFUG6 EL 2UuLaNKU6 uUNrYUUSnrULernE UER, Nr Utk
SUL2LUL B aLUIUSNFRL USL UUMMYuULS UN1UEL:

FUSUUSULL MUSSAULELL NF dEruyulaeueL. MESe E HYUNLUS
ornkFuL  FUMrN3SVL4YUL 4YurqQurnrc, b,PLANEU UOS UrercLBUL
@PEME/EFUSUUL orernru: NMMEU UEYLUYES' UBLL MESL E NFELL
uer suluvtrurnr  erecluulerc RunNfreuusSnreEUL WUNMUCE2, Nr



4

oqLtEL a2creELnNkF IU3UUSULEk EBF IU3Ernk 2uLanru'é YyerMc tBr
RUUFRULIL:

ver UkrtLh FUSUUSULL MUcSMULELNY NU2UU4Url4uL
LU1ULUYUL Nnrdh unr vuvurruulernre 2Ur9usSuUuL
curnFuuuniFEhkhrFLL MESL E CLLUS UEY unuunrynkehiHu:

U3UStE1 E SE1UHUL MUcSTNULNFREUL SEUULYUR OrhLUY, NN MESL E
UNURAUMrY4YELL.

UL 4UruvuiLe Lu MESL Lt NU2UUHUNUMNEU  SeEurnrFhue
hChuULNFHEBEUL UrulLErnky UER:

UL MESL E NFMI1ELL Ubr breuuilere fulULU4YULNFHRBEUL
2UrqQuUsSuUuUL, ULMrUSKPL YUNUHUCrUUL B4 MUecsSTULNEHBEUL
UUNUCE2RL, NF ULNLL YUSUSLEL NrncnruLer, NrNLL 4L lu[ULEL
dgnindirudurnrekhrue, vurnt hrurnkFLeLEre Bk Nkgtre:

Ut2 MESL E 164U4Urel 6F Uer UmuQu3 uernruauernku SENUNreL
ELEFUSU4WUL UUNUCrE2: L2ULk° IUSNMk Y'NPNCE RUSUUSULP
LuluLuyuLnkehkhruce:

Nnreu“Lvkh deruuunankFekhru NFLRLL u29tErnk Hruuvuv4YuL Yhsulyh
JdErURENrEUL, YUU ursuarnFRteulu BF FUCHUUUL Ubh2NSLErnry
4rus:

JderRUrNrnFREUL, EBU YUFELSLEU au3Lernk eruru2uhy, Nrnue
U3ErNE URULULUYUL Uursuyuere v vuvguctuuverneE ye
YULABL:

UBLL ONELr U2q9 ELL BFE UELL 26LL Urvur MU3SLUrL hrur I6S:
UELL MESL E FUrarusutLue, SoLtLeLe B URRUYUShLL UhUGBULS
ULRUSUYUL BF RUFULUYUL LNUSUYLErNFL RUULELNE RUUUC:

Ut2 MESL E FUr2r UrbhFLUFNE URUSPRL UCHUUSULL: UBLL MESL E
curdhue NnrNeEu Nnkd, Nr Nkge £, Nreuu FU2UU200 E:

UELL UrLULL BF Y CLLULL 21-/M Yurnk UL4YWUUGLE NHGLC.
cunNrIVYULNFRREFL!

DEAR COMPATRIAC:FIRST GENOCIDE OF THE
20™" CENTURY WAS OVER 108 YEARS AGO.

AS ARMENIANS WE ALL KNOW TOO WELL HOW THE OTTOMAN TURKS THOUGHT THEY
COULD BURRY US FOR GOOD, BUT THEY DID NOT KNOW THAT WE WERE SEEDS
THAT WOULD GROW TO FORM GLOBAL NATION.
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WE ARE A NATION THAT HAS BUILT CHURCHES, SCHOOLS, SERVICE CENTERS AND
MUSEUMS.

WE HAVE BUILT SUCCESSFUL BUSINESSES AND FORMED CULTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS, SETTING UP ARMENIAN STUDIES PROGRAMS, ADVANCING OUR
HISTORY, LITERATURE, LANGUAGE ARTS SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY,

AND WE STILL FIGHT HARD TO THIS DAY FOR THE RECOGNATION OF ARMENIAN
GENOCIDE.

WE PURSUE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND WE PUT PRIORITY ON EDUCATION FOR
OUR YOUTH.

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHICS HAS SPOTLIGHTED ARMENIA AS ONE OF THE BEST PLACES
TO TRAVEL.

THE WORLD AROUND US, HOWEVER, HAS CHANGED.

GEOPOLITICAL ALLIES HAVE RE-ALIGNED IN A TRANSACTIONAL WORLD DEFINED
AND SHAPED BY MILITARY TECHNOLOGY THAT OUR ADVERSARIES CONTROL
AGAINST US.

WE NEED TO ASK OURSELVES WHAT WE WILL DO TO MEET THE CHANGING WORLD,
THE NEW CHALLENGES, AND THE EXISTENTIAL THREATS AS WE SEE THE ARMENIANS
OF ARTSAKH TORTURED BRUTALLY AND EVERY TRACE OF OUR THOUSANDS OF
YEARS OF EXISTENCE ERASED FROM OUR LANDS.

IT MAY NOT BE EASY, BUT WE HAVE CONTRIBUTED SO MUCH TO THE WORLD AND TO
HUMANITY, THAT WE AND OUR FELLOW HUMAN BEINGS DESERVE TO KNOW WHO
WE ARE.

AFTER ALL, WHO HAS DEVELOPED MORE GAME CHANGING INVENTIONS TO
IMPROVE THE QUALITY OF LIFE FOR ALL THAN THE ARMENIANS? THERE ARE SO
MANY, BUT HERE ARE JUST A FEW EXAMPLES FROM A FEW CATAGORIES

IN MEDICINE,

n RAYMOND DAMADIAN INVENTED THE MRI DIAGNOSTIC TOOL

n EMIK AVAKIAN INVENTED THE BREATHING OPERATED COMPUTER FOR THOSE
WITH SEVERE DISABILITIES INVOLVING MOVEMENT DISORDERS

n IN MEDICINE WE HAVE THE NOBEL LAUREATE MOLECULAR BIOLOGIST AND
NEUROSCIENTIST DR. ARDEM PATAPOUTIAN WHOSE WORK HAS ADVANCED
TREATMENTS FOR CHRONIC PAIN.

IN SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

n HOVANNES ADAMIAN INVENTED THE COLOR TELEVISION

n GIACOMO LUIGI CIAMICIAN INVENTED THE PHOTOCHEMICAL DEVICE FOR SOLAR
ENERGY

IN THE ARTS
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n ROUBEN MAMOULIAN WAS A PIONEERING, AWARD WINNING FILM MAKER,
WHOSE FILM "THE MARK OF ZORO” BECAME THE INSPIRATION FOR TODAY'S
"BATMAN” SERIES

n SERGE TANKIAN, CHER, AND KIM KARDASHIAN HAVE USED THEIR GLOBAL FAME
AND FORTUNE FOR THE TO BENEFIT ARMENIANS.

IN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS

n GOV. GEORGE DEUKMEJIAN REMAINS THE HIGHEST RATED GOVERNOR IN THE
HISTORY OF CALIFORNIA.

n JACKIE SPEIER, AMONG OTHER DISTINGUISHED ACHIEVEMENTS, SUCCESSFULLY
ADVANCED THE ARMENIAN CAUSE AS A MEMBER OF CONGRESS.

EVEN WITH JUST THESE HANDFUL OF EXAMPLES, THE FULL RANGE OF WHAT WE
BRING TO THE WORLD TABLE IS AS CLEAR AS IT CAN BE.

HOWEVER, HOW MANY PEOPLE KNOW WHAT THE ARMENIANS HAVE CONTRIBUTED
TO HUMANITY?

AND, MORE URGENTLY, WHAT MUST WE DO TO RESPOND TO THE CHANGING
CHALLENGES WE FACE SO THAT WE WILL NOT JUST SURVIVE, BUT SO WE WILL
THRIVE AND ULTIMATELY ACHIEVE RESTORATIVE JUSTICE?

SO NOW LET US RAISE THE BAR IN HOW WE COMMUNICATE WHAT WE HAVE DONE
IN SUCH A WAY THAT EVERYONE WISH THEY WERE ARMENIAN.

NEW LEVELS OF PUBLIC RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS ARE JUST ONE WAY WE
CAN MEET THE CHANGING CHALLENGES WE FACE.

WE MUST IDENTIFY AND SUPPORT ARMENIANS WHO ARE GIFTED IN MASS
COMMUNICATIONS SO WE ARE RECOGNIZED AND VALUED BY OTHER PEOPLE.
PROTECTING AND RESTORING ARMENIA MUST BECOME THE MORAL IMPERATIVE OF
THE DAY, JUST AS IT WAS IN THE DAYS OF THE NEAR EAST RELIEF. AS ONE
STARTING POINT, WE NEED TO GUIDE OUR TALENTED CHILDREN INTO
COMMUNICATIONS CAREERS SO THEY CAN HELP SHAPE THE MASS IMAGE AND
REPUTATION OF ARMENIA AND ARMENIANS.

CONTINUING TO DEVELOP NEW LEVELS OF THE STRATEGIC POLITICAL POWER THAT
CAN PROTECT OUR BELOVED ARMENIA HAS TO BE ANOTHER PRIORITY.

HERE IS AN EXAMPLE OF THE KIND OF LOCAL ADVOCACY WE MUST ADVANCE

WE CAN AND WE MUST BE STRATEGICALLY PLACED IN THE HALLS OF POWER.

WE NEED TO GUIDE OUR CHILDREN INTO CAREERS IN POLICY DEVELOPMENT,
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION, AND DEFENSE SO THEY CAN MAKE THE DECISIONS THAT
WILL PROMOTE DEMOCRACY, HUMAN RIGHTS, AND STRENGHTENING.

WE NEED TO GUIDE AND PLACE OUR FUTURE GENERATIONS INTO CAREERS IN
FINANCE. HOW MANY ARMENIANS ARE DETERMINING FISCAL POLICY?

WHAT ABOUT GETTING INTO THE CENTRAL BANKS OF NATIONS?
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HOW MUCH CONTROL DO WE HAVE OVER THE MONEY OF NATIONS, OR OVER THE
GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF RESOURCES?

IN CLOSING, I WILL ADD TO THE CHORUS OF VOICES THAT CALL FOR NEW LEVELS OF
UNITY AMONG ARMENIANS.

WE ARE A SMALL NATION AND WE SIMPLY CANNOT AFFORD TO FIGHT EACH OTHER.

WE NEED TO ELEVATE, CELEBRATE, AND SUPPORT ONE ANOTHER IN REACHING BOTH
INDIVIDUAL AND COLLECTIVE GOALS.

WE NEED HIGH PERFORMANCE TEAMWORK.
WE NEED TO MOVE AS A FORCE THAT IS STRONG AS IT IS DIVERSE.
WE CAN, AND WILL, BE THE UNSTOPPABLE FORCE OF THE 21°" CENTURY.

THANK You!

Swpghijh whnud/pupbljund
Gpt 4p thwthwphp nbnbwl dtw) Mnjuwhwy Uhniphwh
Antwpljubipktl G gnpdniubniphiiiipkl,
hw&tgkp wyghiti) Uhniptwt Juypton

WWWw.o1a.net

Dear OIA member/friend

[f you would like to stay informed of OIA events and activities please
visit OIA website
WWW.o1a.net
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Mr. VAHE URUN

1936-2023)

On behalf of the
Organization of Istanbul Armenians,
we express our deepest condolences
to the family of the deceased.
The following donations were made in
his memory.

OIA, GENERAL FUND

Mr.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mrs.

Mr.

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.

Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Ms.

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.

Mr,

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.

Cem Yagiz (NY)
Ohannes & Simon
Bekaroglu

Vilma Urun

E J Diamonds,
Inc.

Marujan
Jamgocyan

Peador Faramarzi
Shahe Kirokian
Sossy Pilavjian
Manuk Cirkinian

Tanya Badem
Stepan
Gozumian
Virginia
Arakelyan
Ararat Suri
Avedis Guluzyan
Hagop Kyupelian
Hratch Setian
Maksut Kazanci

1,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

500.00

500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
300.00
300.00

250.00

250.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

Mr.& Mrs.

Ms.

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.
Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.

Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Puzant Zorayan

Rita K. Kizakian
Goyrun
Cemcemian Cash

Harutyun Istanbulluoglu

Norayr Oz Cash
Onnik

Kasapian

Vahi Baharian
Shant S.
Kizakian

Armav Urun
Aliksan
Zarmanoglu
Arbe
Machinery
Inc.

Bedros
Oruncakciel

Diran Akpulat
Eliz
Sahnazoglu
Kirkor Suri
Ohannes & Simon
Bekaroglu
Peklar
Pilavjian
Sarkis
Kitsinian
Ared
Sahnazoglu

Arman Urun

Avedis Apik
Aysel
Minassian
Murat Hagop
Sahnazoglu
Onnik
Zirakoglu

Pierre Berberoglu (NY)
Sassounian Machines &
Tools

Kinar Sezgin
Bertan
Minassian

Garo Kurian
Herman
Culhaoalu

Cash

200.00
200.00

100.00
100.00|
100.00

100.00
100.00

50.00
2,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

500.00
500.00
500.00

500.00
500.00

500.00
500.00

500.00
400.00

300.00
300.00

250.00




Jilber
Mr.& Mrs.  Jamgochyan 200.00 Mrs. Lusin Kocoglu 100.0
Michel Setrak
Mr.& Mrs. Minassian 250.00 Mr.& Mrs.  Polatoglu 100.0
Mr.& Mrs.  Narek Hidirsah 250.00 Mr. Sinork Agdere 100.0
Mr.& Mrs. Nick Adourian 250.00 Mr.& Mrs. Sam & Sue Lee Cash 100.00
Dr.& Mrs. Nubar Ornelian 250.00
Simon OIA, AGOP SARAFOGLU FUND
Mr.& Mrs.  Acilacoglu 250.00
. Mrs. Ayten Sarafoglu Cash 500.00
Arev & Nadia Kayacan 200.00 Mr.&
Diyana G. Mrs.  Edi Sarafogl h  1,000.00
Ms. Danielian 200.00 - di Sarafoglu Cas e
Greta OIA, AGOP KILAVUZ FUND
Mrs. Jamgochyan 200.00 W 250.0
Mr.& Mrs.  Harutyun Kazar 200.00 .o s ace Rilaviiz '
Ms. Margarit Khachatryan 200.00 OIA. BEDROS AKPULAT FUND
Herman
Mr.& Mrs.  Kazandi 200.00| | Mrs Edna Akpulat 1,000.00
Hrach V. Karabet
Mr.& Mrs.  Semerdjian 200.00] | ™" Akpulat 1,000.00
Gayzak
Mrs. Mari Gulazyan 200.00 Mr.& Mrs.  Agopyan 500.0
Meline
Mrs. Gulbenkian 200.00] | M Vahe Akpulat 300.0
Mr.& Mrs. Nuran Cicekci 200.00 OIA, ZOHRAB MARUKYAN
Mr.& Mrs.  Oskiyan Yanku 200.00 FUND
Porter Ranch Cleaners 200.00 Mr.& Mrs.  Raffi Marukian 1,000.00
Raffi Mr.& Mrs.  Saro Marukian 1,000.00
Mr.& Mrs. Gulsatarian 200.00
Ms. Talin Kazanjian 200.00 37,350.0
Tamara
Mrs. Nizamian 200.00
Mr.& Mrs.  Agop Mikailyan 150.00 In memory of late HRATCH EGINLI
Mr.& Mrs. Paul Barsamian 150.00 OIA GENERAL FUND
Mr.& Mrs. Puzant Cinar 150.00
Abraham Mr. & Mrs. Samco Lic 500.00
Mr.& Mrs.  Sengul Cash 100.00 Mr. & Mrs. Herman Guldag 250.00
Aleksan Mr. & Mrs. Ared Sahnazoglu 200.00
Mr.& Mrs.  Mitilyan 100.00 Mr. & Mrs. Hacik Duhancioglu 200.00
Arek Ms. talin Berksanlar 200.00
Mr. Demirkiran 100.00 Kasting Studio 150.00
Mr.& Mrs.  Aret Kuzikyan 100.00 m"- : mrs- ;'er:‘S“hA"ti':'ia"l' :gggg
r. rs. Jack Duhancioglu .
Mr.& Mrs. Berc Karakas 100.00 Mr. & Mrs. Mardiros Oruncakciel 100.00
Carolyn Jewelry OIA, BEDROS AKPULAT FUND
Inc. 100.00 Mr. & Mrs. Gayzak Agopyan 500.00
Hampar
Mr. Gulbenli 100.00
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Mr. Kevork Balikcian
(April 2, 1929 Tekirdag , Turkey
April 6, 2023 Los Angeles, CA.)

On behalf of the

Organization of Istanbul Armenians,
we express our deepest condolences
to the family of the deceased.
The following donations were made in
his memory.

OIA, GENERAL FUND

Mrs. Sibil Yerelek 200.00
Mr.& Mrs. Arden Yerelek 150.00
Greta
Mrs. Jamgocyan 100.00
Jilber
Mr.& Mrs.  jamgochyan 100.00
Mr.& Mrs. Seto Reisian 100.00
Vahan
Mr.& Mrs. Cetinelian 100.00
750.00

Cowards die many times
before their deaths

The valiant never taste of
death but once.

—2_

T

Mr. Horen Aslanyan
(September 1, 1933 — April 7, 2023)

e

It is with great sadness that we
announce the passing of Horen
Aslanyan, the father of our family.
As we mourn him, we are comforted
to know that
he passed away peacefully at
his home on April 7th, surrounded

by his loved ones.

—2

On behalf of the
Organization of Istanbul Armenians,
we express our deepest condolences

to the family of the deceased.
The following donations were made in
his memory.

OIA, GENERAL FUND

Aslanyan Family  5,000.00
Eliz Balikcioglu &
Mrs. Family 500.00
Mr.& Mrs.  Murat Demir 250.00
Mr.& Mrs.  Jirayr Arslan 200.00
Kapriel
Mr.& Mrs.  Kalayciyan 200.00
Mrs. Tamara Nizamian 200.00
Mr. Sean Demir 150.00
Mr.& Mrs.  Bebo Ishanyan 100.00
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Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.
Mrs.

Berc Canik
Goyrun
Cemcemian

Manuk Cirkinyan
Mike Okutan
Takuhi Gedikoglu

100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

OIA, VAKIFLI KOY EARTHQUAKE FUND

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.

Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.
Ms.
Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.
Mr.& Mrs.
Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.

Mr.& Mrs.
Mrs.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.& Mrs.
Ms.
Mr.& Mrs.
Ms.
Mrs.
Ms.
Ms.

Garo Kurian

Arto Karakas
Cinoglu Family
Eliz Sahnazoglu
Herman Suri

Anny S. Basmajian

Bedros Zirakoglu
Gulbenk
Movsesian

Hratch Setian
Jaklin Zartaroglu

Kamer Bicakci
Arman
Ekmekciyan

Hilda Kesre
Madlen Ohanian
Nadya Karoglu
Nishan Celik
Rozine Pelosajian
Sarkis Cicek

Seta Havluciyan
Sirvart Artun
Zaruhi Yaldizciyan
Agavni Torosoglu

OIA, LARA BALCIYAN FUND

Mr.& Mrs.

Esayi Balciyan

1,000.00
500.00
500.00
300.00
200.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

200.00

10,900.00

Fear not Death; for the
sooner we die, the longer

shall we be immortal.
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UPCOMING EVENT
MANTI NIGHT

(mid June)
at OlA center
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